

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C
CHANNARAYAPATNA**

O.S.No. 553/2014

Plaintiff/s : Smt. Manjamma and Others

-Vs-

Defendant/s : Sri. Rangegowda and others

: ISSUES :

1. Whether plaintiff proves that, suit schedule properties are the Joint family properties and ancestral properties of plaintiff and defendants?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that, she is entitled for 1/5th share in suit schedule properties and for partition and separate possession?
3. Whether Defendants proves that, suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
4. Whether Defendant No. 1 proves that, Land Bearing Sy. No. 128 measuring 1 Acre 38 guntas is his self-acquired property?
5. Whether Defendants proves that, the 1st plaintiff's husband Ramegowda has taken his share in the year 2005 ?
6. Whether Defendants proves execution of Palu Patti Dated: 22-07-2010 ?
7. To What relief plaintiffs are entitled for?
8. What order or decree?

Date:28-08-2015

(Miss M.S Shashikala.)
Prl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Channarayapatna.

